OP \$65.00 46311

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's street address from 21908 38th Street to 219-08 38th Avenue previously recorded on Reel 006414 Frame 0139. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of entire interest in registrations 4631193 and 4826773.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ocean Queens International Inc.		07/09/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Twin H Wholesale Inc	
Street Address:	219-08 38th Avenue	
City:	Bayside	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11361	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4631193	EL-WADY EL-GIDID CO.
Registration Number:	4826773	EL WADY EL GIDID CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ehendz@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Hend Elhakim

Address Line 1: 219-08 38th Avenue

Address Line 4: Bayside, NEW YORK 11361

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hend Elhakim

SIGNATURE: /he/

DATE SIGNED: 08/22/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=900462472#page1.tif source=900462472#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0992

900463255

OP \$65.00 4826773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ocean Queens International Inc.		07/09/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Twin H Wholesale Inc	
Street Address:	21908 38th Street	
City:	Bayside	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11361	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4826773	EL WADY EL GIDID CO.
Registration Number:	4631193	EL-WADY EL-GIDID CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ehendz@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Hend Elhakim

Address Line 1: 219-08 38th Avenue

Address Line 4: Bayside, NEW YORK 11361

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hend Elhakim
SIGNATURE:	/he/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ocean Assignment#page1.tif source=Ocean Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0993



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 20, 2018

PTAS

HEND ELHAKIM 219-08 38TH AVENUE BAYSIDE, NY 11361 900462472

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/15/2018 REEL/FRAME: 6414/0139 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

OCEAN QUEENS INTERNATIONAL INC. DOC DATE: 07/09/2018 CITIZENSHIP: NEW YORK

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

TWIN H WHOLESALE INC CITIZENSHIP: NEW YORK ENTITY: CORPORATION

21908 38TH STREET

BAYSIDE, NEW YORK 11361

SERIAL NUMBER: 86127104 FILING DATE: 11/22/2013

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4631193 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/04/2014

MARK: EL-WADY EL-GIDID CO.

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86543203 FILING DATE: 02/23/2015

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4826773 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/06/2015

MARK: EL WADY EL GIDID CO.

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 08/22/2018